the type of use contemplated. 

traffic. 

(b) 

(2) 

(3) 

(4) 

Zoning requirements as to lot sizes and dimensions. 

Needs for convenient access, circulation, control and safety of street 

Limitations and opportunities of topography. 

Block lengths shall not exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) 

feet or be less than three hundred thirty (330) feet unless specifically approved by the 

planning and z011ing ._ommission Administrative Official. 

(c) Pedestrian crosswalks, designed to Florida Department of Transportation 

(F.D.O.T.) standards, shall be required where deemed essential to provide circulation 

or access to schools, playgrounds, shopping centers, transportation and other 

community facilities. 

(d) Street rights-of-way shall be provided to all undeveloped areas surrounding 

15 the subdivision at points not to exceed one thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) 

16 feet or such as the pta,ming and zoning co1111nissio11 Administrative Official may 

17 direct. Such rights-of-way may be left unimproved if desired by the subdivider and 

18 approved by the pla1111i11g and zoning conm1issioi, Administrative Official.